
 
 

School of Law 2025–2026 Cost of Attendance (COA) 
The Cost of Attendance (COA), sometimes referred to as your financial aid budget, is an estimate of the 
average total cost for you to attend The University of Baltimore (UBalt) for an academic year. The tables 
below list our estimated 2025-2026 rates. These estimated rates are subject to change pending proposed 
state legislation and University System of Maryland Board of Regents approval.  

  
Cost of Attendance address both tuition and fees as well as indirect expenses related to going to school 
that will not appear on your university bill. Estimated student budgets for personal living expenses reflect 
modest and adequate expense patterns of UBalt students. Personal living is determined by the FAFSA 
form, if a student is dependent, the housing status will be determine as living with parent. The indirect 
expenses are based on the 15-week length instructional time each semester. Estimates are based on 
research conducted by the Office of Financial Aid and include average costs for books, supplies, and other 
miscellaneous living expenses. These estimated rates are subject to change.  

  
The following Cost of Attendance estimates are based on the anticipated enrollment for your academic career. 
For more information on anticipated enrollment please see the University of Baltimore’s Census Date and 
Financial Aid Eligibility and the Financial Aid Offer Information webpages.  
 
 
Law Full-time Day Division Students (Anticipated Enrollment per Semester: 13 credits)  

  
  Tuition/Fees  Books & 

Supplies  
Transportation  Personal 

Expenses  
Direct  
Loan 
Fees  

Housing 
& 
Food  

Total 
COA  

  
MD  

Resident  

  
$36,418  

  
$1,900  

  
$2,224  

  
$2,424 

  
$200  

  
$20,376  

  
$63,542  

Out 
of 

State 

  
$53,098 

  
$1,900  

  
$2,224  

  
$2,424 

  
$200  

  
$20,376 

  
$80,222  

*First-year Law students will receive an additional $1,400 added to their Cost of Attendance to incorporate the purchase of a computer. Additionally, 
a matriculation fee of $140 will be added.   

 
 
Law Evening, Law Part-time Day, and Law Transfer Students (Anticipated Enrollment per 
Semester: 10 credits)  

  
  Tuition/Fees  Books & 

Supplies  
Transportation  Personal 

Expenses  
Direct 
Loan  
Fees  

Housing 
& 
Food  

Total 
COA  

  
MD  

Resident  

  
$30,174 

  
$1,900  

  
$2,224   

  
$2,424 

  
$200  

  
$20,376  

  
$57,298 

Out 
of 

State 

  
$41,674  

  
$1,900  

  
$2,224  

  
$2,424  

  
$200  

  
$20,376  

  
$68,798  

*First year Law students will receive an additional $1,400 added to their Cost of Attendance to incorporate the purchase of a computer. Additionally, 
a matriculation fee of $140 will be added.  

  
 

http://www.ubalt.edu/admission/financial-aid/aid-basics/policies/Census%20Date%20and%20Financial%20Aid%20Eligibility.cfm
http://www.ubalt.edu/admission/financial-aid/aid-basics/policies/Census%20Date%20and%20Financial%20Aid%20Eligibility.cfm
http://www.ubalt.edu/admission/financial-aid/aid-basics/financial-aid-offer-information.cfm

