

## School of Law 2025–2026 Cost of Attendance (COA)

The Cost of Attendance (COA), sometimes referred to as your financial aid budget, is an estimate of the average total cost for you to attend The University of Baltimore (UBalt) for an academic year. The tables below list our estimated 2025-2026 rates. These estimated rates are subject to change pending proposed state legislation and University System of Maryland Board of Regents approval.

Cost of Attendance address both tuition and fees as well as indirect expenses related to going to school that will not appear on your university bill. Estimated student budgets for personal living expenses reflect modest and adequate expense patterns of UBalt students. Personal living is determined by the FAFSA form, if a student is dependent, the housing status will be determine as living with parent. The indirect expenses are based on the 15-week length instructional time each semester. Estimates are based on research conducted by the Office of Financial Aid and include average costs for books, supplies, and other miscellaneous living expenses. These estimated rates are subject to change.

The following Cost of Attendance estimates are based on the anticipated enrollment for your academic career. For more information on anticipated enrollment please see the University of Baltimore's <u>Census Date and</u> <u>Financial Aid Eligibility</u> and the <u>Financial Aid Offer Information</u> webpages.

	Tuition/Fees	Books & Supplies	Transportation	Personal Expenses	Direct Loan Fees	Housing & Food	Total COA
MD Resident	\$36,418	\$1,900	\$2,224	\$2,424	\$200	\$20,376	\$63,542
Out of State	\$53,098	\$1,900	\$2,224	\$2,424	\$200	\$20,376	\$80,222

## Law Full-time Day Division Students (Anticipated Enrollment per Semester: 13 credits)

\*First-year Law students will receive an additional \$1,400 added to their Cost of Attendance to incorporate the purchase of a computer. Additionally, a matriculation fee of \$140 will be added.

## Law Evening, Law Part-time Day, and Law Transfer Students (Anticipated Enrollment per Semester: 10 credits)

	Tuition/Fees	Books & Supplies	Transportation	Personal Expenses	Direct Loan Fees	Housing & Food	Total COA
MD Resident	\$30,174	\$1,900	\$2,224	\$2,424	\$200	\$20,376	\$57,298
Out of State	\$41,674	\$1,900	\$2,224	\$2,424	\$200	\$20,376	\$68,798

\*First year Law students will receive an additional \$1,400 added to their Cost of Attendance to incorporate the purchase of a computer. Additionally, a matriculation fee of \$140 will be added.